
LES HAAS MEMORIAL TRAIL 

CHALLENGE 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 

September 21, 2013 

 

14K OVERALL 
 

         CLASS   

 PLACE   PLACE                    FINISHER               TIME 

 

    1    Win M  Russell Micale, 32, St. Marys, PA        1:09:07   

    2    1 M40  Brent Barraclough, 40, Johnsonburg, PA   1:10:28   

    3    Win W  Tia Dudukovich, 23*, Port Matilda, PA    1:15:31   

    4    1 W40  Carole Dudukovich, 46*, Port Matilda, PA 1:15:32   

    5    1 M50  Ken Huey, 56, Kersey, PA                 1:22:26   

    6    1 W30  Cheri Mitcheltree, 32*, St. Marys, PA    1:24:54   

    7    2 M50  Bill Maiers, 57, Johnsonburg, PA         1:26:57   

    8    1 M30  Todd Grady, 38, Clearfield, PA           1:27:23   

    9    1 W20  Danielle Terbovich, 26*, Kersey, PA      1:28:15   

   10    2 M40  Mike Galluzzi, 49, Emporium, PA          1:28:35   

   11    2 W40  Jennifer Morelli, 46*, Ridgway, PA       1:30:58   

   12    2 W20  Martha Bralkowski, 28*, Ridgway, PA      1:38:09   

   13    3 M40  Vance Dunbar, 44, Frenchville, PA        1:38:35                                          

   14    3 M50  Paul Johnson, 66, New Castle, PA         1:44:25 

 

 

 

 

 

   

* indicates females 

1 finishers among Men 30 - 39 

3 finishers among Men 40 - 49 

3 finishers among Men 50 & Up 

2 finishers among Women 20 - 29 

1 finishers among Women 30 - 39 

2 finishers among Women 40 - 49 

9 male finishers 

5 female finishers 

14 total finishers 

 

 

 



14K AGE GROUPS 
 

         CLASS   

 PLACE   PLACE                    FINISHER                  TIME 

 

Overall Winner Men 

    1    1 M30  Russell Micale, 32, St. Marys, PA        1:09:07   

 

Overall Winner Women 

    3    1 W20  Tia Dudukovich, 23, Port Matilda, PA     1:15:31   

 

 

         CLASS   

 PLACE   PLACE                    FINISHER                  TIME 

 

Men 30 - 39 

    8    1  Todd Grady, 38, Clearfield, PA           1:27:23   

 

Men 40 - 49 

    2    1  Brent Barraclough, 40, Johnsonburg, PA   1:10:28   

   10    2  Mike Galluzzi, 49, Emporium, PA          1:28:35   

   13    3  Vance Dunbar, 44, Frenchville, PA        1:38:35 

                                                               

Men 50 & Up 

    5    1  Ken Huey, 56, Kersey, PA                 1:22:26   

    7    2  Bill Maiers, 57, Johnsonburg, PA         1:26:57   

   14    3  Paul Johnson, 66, New Castle, PA         1:44:25   

 

 

Women 20 - 29 

    9    1  Danielle Terbovich, 26, Kersey, PA       1:28:15   

   12    2  Martha Bralkowski, 28, Ridgway, PA       1:38:09   

 

Women 30 - 39 

    6    1  Cheri Mitcheltree, 32, St. Marys, PA     1:24:54   

 

Women 40 - 49 

    4    1  Carole Dudukovich, 46, Port Matilda, PA  1:15:32   

   11    2  Jennifer Morelli, 46, Ridgway, PA        1:30:58   


